			REVISED
AGENDA	REQUEST	FORM	

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Put School	MEETING DATE	2018-10-02 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Orde	<u> </u>
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM		 O Yes	• No
GG-7.	CATEGORY	GG. OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES	1111	e
	DEPARTMENT	Compensation (Human Resources)	Open A	genda O No
TITLE:				0.00
Revised Temporary S	alary Schedule for the T	emporary Campus Monitor Positions		

REQUESTED ACTION:

Adopt the Revised Temporary Salary Schedule for the Temporary Campus Monitor Positions.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The Temporary Salary Schedule for the Temporary Campus Monitor Positions is being updated to promote better attraction and retention of candidates for this position. Efforts to attract candidates to the temporary (part-time) Campus Monitor positions at the current rate have proven difficult. Copies of all supporting documents are available at the Board Members' Office on the 14th Floor of the K.C. Wright Administration Center.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

💽 Goa'	1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	\odot	Goal 3: Effective Communication
--------	-----------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---------	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The cost to adjust the temporary rates for Campus Monitors is estimated at \$1,069,425.63, inclusive of 17,78% fringe. The source of funding for this expense is covered in the fees charged to the parents in the Before and Aftercare programs. This will have no impact to the general fund of the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Temporary Salary 3	Schedule (3) Memo to Revise		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFO	DRMATION:	
ABOPTED	Name: Rose M. Hall		Phone: 754-321-0144
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Deborah R. Gavilan	·····	Phone: 754-321-3330
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Senior Leader & Title		Approved In Open	OCT 0 2 2018
Craig J. Nichols - Chief Human Resources & Equity Officer		Board Meeting On: - By:	Mora Rupi
Signature		-	School Board Chair
Craig J. Nichols			
9/27/2018, 3:11:26 PM			